	Ų.	Ş.	D	EF	A	≺ `	N	1
te	d	St	ate	38	Pź	ıte	n	L
								-

HIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ŏ
<u>~</u>
7
$\widetilde{\mathbb{S}}$
`
<u></u>
520
8
ĕ
9
è
팡

Name: EZ CONN CORPORATION Street Address: 3F, NO. 12, LANE 121, LIDE RD., BEITOU DISTRICT Security Agreement	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	MR3877-60 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1. HAN-CHUNG CHEN Street Address: 3F, NO. 12, LANE 121, LIDE RD		COVER SHEET	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): HAN-CHUNG CHEN Canal Street Address: 3F. NO. 12, LANE 121, LIDE RD	PATENT:	S ONLY	
Name: EZ CONN CORPORATION	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Street Address: 3F, NO. 12, LANE 121, LIDE RD. BETTOU DISTRICT Security Agreement	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
BETTOU DISTRICT	HAN-CHUNG CHEN	Name: EZ CONN CORPORATION	
BETTOU DISTRICT			
BETTOU DISTRICT		Street Address 3E NO 12 LANE 121 LIDE RD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Execution Date(s) 3/14/2011		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	DETTO DISTRICT	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/071,898 Additional numbers attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rdi@rdipatlew.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 2	Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEI 11269	
Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Government Interest Assignment	Country TallMAN BOC Zin	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 13/071,898 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Otty: Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. TAIWAN, H.O.C. Zip.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/071,898 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Otty: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: riv@rklpatlew.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 2	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee T. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover 2	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 2	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover	13/071,898		
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City; Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover	Additional numbers att	ached?	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: MD	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3459 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover 2	Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Signature Total number of pages including cover	Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com Signature Morton J. Rosenberg B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,		
State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 2	Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: MD Zip: 21043 Expiration Date Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com 9. Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 2	City; Ellicott City	•	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com 9. Signature Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover 2	State: MD Zip: 21043		
Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com 9. Signature Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Authorized User Name 3/25/2011 Date Total number of pages including cover	Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 50-5298	
9. Signature 3/25/2011 Signature Date Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover 2	Fax Number: 410-461-3067		
Signature Date Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover 2	Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Addionzed Oser Name	
Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including cover 2	9. Signature	3/25/2011	
Michael C. Hosenberg	Signature		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT

REEL: 026108 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT Application (Sole or joint)

	In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00)						
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ackr						
Inventor(s)	(1) Han-Chung CHEN (3)	water.					
Full name(s)	(2) (4)						
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to						
Assignee	EZCONN CORPORATION						
Name & Address	3F, No. 12, Lane 121, LiDe Road, Beitou District, Tair						
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any						
Country	and all improvements which are disclosed in the application forU.S.						
Title of	Patents entitled GROUNDING ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR						
Invention							
	Which application was						
	(a) executed by the undersigned on theday of						
	(b) filed on the 25 day of March 2011 . Serial No. 13/071.898 (c) Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuation thereof, and right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industr Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents is any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reiss patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everythe possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing a maintaining proper patent protection.						
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signs						
	Inventor(s)	Date Signed					
	1) Han - Chung CHFN Name: Han-Chung CHEN	March 14, 2011					
	Name:						
	Name:						
	4) Name:	<u> </u>					

PATENT
REEL: 026108 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 03/25/2011